11/24/2015 503582732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken-Ching Chen	11/19/2015
Shun-Ho Yang	11/19/2015
Chi-Wei Wu	11/19/2015
Chun-Chiang Wang	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Name: Street Address:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung Science Park, Lu Zhu Dist.
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14949891	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSCP0008USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

PATENT REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0988

503582732

Total Attachments: 8	
source=2414384#page1.tif	
source=2414384#page2.tif	
source=2414384#page3.tif	
source=2414384#page4.tif	
source=2414384#page5.tif	
source=2414384#page6.tif	
source=2414384#page7.tif	
source=2414384#page8.tif	

Title of Invention: SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			•
☑ The attached application, or				
□ United States application number			filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authoriz	zed to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original jo	oint invento	r of a claimed invent	ion in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement i risonment of not m	made in thi nore than fi	s declaration is puni ve (5) years, or both	shable
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE V	VORKS C	O., LTD. having	g a postal address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaoh	siung Cit	y 821, Taiwan, R	,O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good at	o I of the sum of C nd valuable consid	ne Dollar (leration.	\$ 1.00), the receipt o	of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE T	ECHNOL	.OGY having	a postal address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Par	k, Lu Zhu	ı Dist., Kaohsiun	g City 82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of C nd valuable consid	ne Dollar (eration.	\$ 1.00), the receipt o	of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all in ation and, in and to r any continuations	mprovemer o, all Letters s, continua	nts which are disclos Patent to be obtain tion-in-part, divisions	sed in the ed for said s, renewals,
l hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit	nt, sale, agreemer h this assignment;	nt or encum	brance has been or	will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inverse, known and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lett estify as to the sam	ers Patent ne in any in	and legal equivalent terference, litigation	s as may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inve ecessary or desiral	ntion and s ble to carry	aid Letters Patent at out the proposes th	nd said ereof.
NPO#KSC-P0008-USA:0	Page	1 of 8	3	F#NPO-P0002E-US120
CUST#U662-1				DSB0-104U031904

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Ken-Ching Chen

Ken-ding then

Date:

NOV 1 9 2015

Signature

Page 2 of 8

REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0991

Title of Invention: SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or	•			
☐ United States application nu	ımber	file	ed on	, or
□ PCT international applicatio	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorize	d to be made by r	ne.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original join	t inventor of a cla	imed invention in th	ıe
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	al false statement ma risonment of not mor	ade in this declara e than five (5) yea	ation is punishable ars, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WO	ORKS CO., LTI	D. having a post	al address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaohsi	ung City 821,	Гаіwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a	o I of the sum of One id valuable consider	e Dollar (\$ 1.00), t ation.	the receipt of which	is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TE	CHNOLOGY	having a posta	al address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiur Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Park,	Lu Zhu Dist.,	—— Kaohsiung City	82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One nd valuable consider	Dollar (\$ 1.00), tation.	he receipt of which	is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application or invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all imp tion and, in and to, a r any continuations. «	rovements which III Letters Patent to continuation-in-pa	are disclosed in the o be obtained for sourt, divisions, renew	e aid als
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement on this assignment;	r encumbrance h	as been or will be r	nade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inverknown and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ition and said Letters stify as to the same	Patent and legal in any interferenc	l equivalents as ma	v he
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	dication, said inventi- cessary or desirable	on and said Lette	rs Patent and said proposes thereof.	Pate of signing)
NPO#KSC-P0008-USA:0	Page 3	of 8	<u> </u>	-P0002E-US1201
CUST#U662-1			DSB0-1	104U031904

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Shun-Ho Yang

Date:

NOV 1 9 2015

Page

Title of Invention: SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	mber		filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authori	zed to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventage application.	tor or an original j	oint inventor	of a claimed invention in th	ė
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	il false statement isonment of not n	made in this nore than five	declaration is punishable e (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE	WORKS CO	D., LTD. having a posta	al address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaoh	siung City	821, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of one of the consideration of the c	One Dollar (\$ deration.	1.00), the receipt of which	is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE T	rechnolo	OGY having a posta	ıl address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiur Taiwan, R.O.C.	ıg Science Paı	rk, Lu Zhu	Dist., Kaohsiung City	82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	ol of the sum of Cod valuable consider	One Dollar (\$ deration.	1.00), the receipt of which	is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all i tion and, in and to rany continuation	mprovement o, all Letters I s. continuatio	s which are disclosed in the Patent to be obtained for sa on-in-part, divisions, renewa	e aid ale
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreemer nthis assignment	nt or encumb	rance has been or will be n	nade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	tion and said Lett stify as to the san	ters Patent ar ne in anv inte	nd legal equivalents as may reference, litigation proceed	v be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have he	lication, said inve	ntion and sai ble to carry o	d Letters Patent and said ut the proposes thereof.	ate of signing)
NPO#KSC-P0008-USA:0	Page	5 of 8	F#NPO-	P0002E-US1201
CUST#U662-1			DSB0-1	04U031904

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Chi-Wei Wu		Date:	NOV 1 9 2015	
Signature:	Chi-Wei	Wu	-		

Page 6 of 8

Title of Invention: SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or	-			
☐ United States application nu	ımber		filed on	, or
□ PCT international applicatio	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authoriz	ed to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original jo	int inventor of a	ı claimed inventio	n in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or important	ul false statement r riscnment of not m	nade in this ded ore than five (5	claration is punish) years, or both.	able
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE V	VORKS CO.,	LTD. having a	postal address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaoh	siung City 82	1, Taiwan, R.C).C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a	o I of the sum of O nd valuable consid	ne Dollar (\$ 1.0 eration.	0), the receipt of	which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE T CO.,LTD.	ECHNOLOG	Y having a	postal address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Parl	k, Lu Zhu Dis	st., Kaohsiung	City 82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of O nd valuable conside	ne Dollar (\$ 1.0 eration.	0), the receipt of v	which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all in ation and, in and to r any continuations nd as to Letters Pa	nprovements wi , all Letters Pate , continuation-i tent any reissue	hich are disclosed ent to be obtained n-part, divisions, r e or re-examinatio	I in the I for said enewa ls, n thereof.
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreemen h this assignment;	t or encumbran	ce has been or wi	ll be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lette estify as to the sam	ers Patent and I e in any interfer	egal equivalents a rence. litigation pr	as mav be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inver ecessary or desirat	ntion and said L ble to carry out t	etters Patent and	said eof.
PO#KSC-P0008-USA:0	Page	7 of 8		 #NPO-P0002E-US1201
UST#U662-1				SB0 10411021004

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chun-Chiang Wang

Date:

NOV 1 9 2015

Signature:

Page

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

RECORDED: 11/24/2015